Operating manual (Translation)
 Cleaning-air-valve combination  (2-hole)
09900 - 09903; 09905 - 09908
  BA_009900.06_EN
1 / 15 Albert Handtmann Armaturenfabrik GmbH & Co. KG 2023-01-25
1 General ............................................................................................................................................................. 1
2 Safety Information ............................................................................................................................................ 2
3 Delivery, Completeness, Storage ...................................................................................................................... 5

• Check gas throughput and gas
pressure
Malfunctioning safety
armatures
• See operating manual for respective
armature
• Faults must be eliminated
immediately
 Cleaning-air-valve combination  (2-hole)
09900 - 09903; 09905 - 09908
  BA_009900.06_EN
15 / 15 Albert Handtmann Armaturenfabrik GmbH & Co. KG 2023-01-25
7.3 Spare parts
09801  DN 25 – 65   09805  DN 25 - 100
DN 09801* 09805**
25 009801.00025LE 009805.00025LER1
32 009801.00032LE 009805.00032LER1
40 009801.00040LE 009805.00040LER1
50 009801.00050LE 009805.00050LER1
65 009801.00065LE 009805.00065LER1
80 --- 009805.00080LE
100 --- 009805.00100LE
LE – EPDM
09801* - with plastic cone; 09805** - with stainless steel cone